Halco Linear -
Wraparound Series
Applications:
•	Commercial
•	 Industrial
•	Retail
•	Educational	Facilities
•	Stairwell

-	 DLC	Listed	for	Direct	Linear	Ambient	Luminaires	&	Stairwell
and	Passageway	Luminaires
-	 R0Hs	Compliant
- Damp LocationOrdering Information
 Model Selection    Typical Order LWA-D46U4-40
 Family	 Lens	Type	 /	 Wattage	 Voltage	 Size	 /	 CCT	 Options
	 LWA=Linear	 D=Diffused	Lens	 	 23=23	Watt46=46	Watts	 U=120-277VAC	 2=2	FT	 	 40=4000K
	 Wraparound	 P=Prismatic	Lens	 	 20=20Watts40=40	Watts	 	 4=4	FT	 	 50=5000K
Omit)=NoneC1=	6'	120V
Cord	&	L5-15P	PlugC2=6'
277V	Cord	&	L7-15P	Plug
EM=Battery Backup
MS=Motion Sensor
 Architectural Diffused Lens
 Product # Product Code Length Description Wattage Equivalent
	 10300	 LWA-D23U2-40	 2ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	DIFFUSED	LENS,	23W,	120-277V,	2FT,	4000K	 2	x	17W	T8
 10301	 LWA-D46U4-40	 4ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	DIFFUSED	LENS,	46W,	120-277V,	4FT,	4000K	 4	x	32W	T8
	 10305	 LWA-D23U2-50	 2ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	DIFFUSED	LENS,	23W,	120-277V,	2FT,	5000K	 2	x	17W	T8
	 10306	 LWA-D46U4-50	 4ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	DIFFUSED	LENS,	46W,	120-277V,	4FT,	5000K	 4	x	32W	T8
 Traditional Prismatic Lens
 Product # Product Code Length Description Wattage Equivalent
	 10302	 LWA-P20U2-40	 2ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	PRISMATIC	LENS,	20W,	120-277V,	2FT,	4000K	 2	x	17W	T8
	 10299	 LWA-P40U4-40	 4ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	PRISMATIC	LENS,	40W,	120-277V,	4FT,	4000K	 2	x	32W	T8
	 10307	 LWA-P20U2-50	 2ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	PRISMATIC	LENS,	20W,	120-277V,	2FT,	5000K	 2	x	17W	T8
	 10304	 LWA-P40U4-50	 4ft	 LINEAR	WRAPAROUND,	PRISMATIC	LENS,	40W,	120-277V,	4FT,	5000K	 2	x	32W	T8
Halco Lighting Technologies	2940	Pacific	Drive	|	Norcross,	GA	30071	|	Toll	Free	800.677.3334	|	Phone	770.242.3612	|	Fax	800.880.0822	| halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago | Cleveland |	Houston	| Los Angeles |	Phoenix
©	2019	Halco	Lighting	Technologies,	LLC.	All	rights	reserved.	Halco	and	ProLED	are	registered	trademarks	of	Halco	Lighting	Technologies.	All	sizes	and	specifications	are	subject	to	change.
Item Detail Product Code Product Number Product Description
Connector	Bracket LWA-D/JB 10312 LINEAR	WRAP;	ARCHITECTURAL	DIFFUSED	LENS;	JOINER	BRACKET,	1	PAIR	(2PCS)
Battery	Backup BBU/EM8WU 10310 BATTERY	BACKUP;	EMERGENCY	8W,	120-277V,	LIFEP04	BATTERY,	90	MINUTE	BACKUP
Aircraft	Cable ACC/12IN 10311 AIRCRAFT	CABLE;	12	INCHES,	1	SET
PIR Motion Sensor LHB/MC 99986 PIR MOTION SENSOR; BI-LEVEL, END MOUNTED
MICROWAVE MOTION SENSOR MWMS/MC601V 10313 MICROWAVE MOTION SENSOR; BI-LEVEL, INTEGRATED MOUNT
MOUNTING	BRACKET MWMS/IB/MC601V 10318 MICROWAVE	MOTION	SENSOR;	INSTALLATION	BRACKET;	MERRYTEK	MC601V
Accessory Ordering Table
*Initial	delivered	lumens	at	25˚C	(77˚F).	Actual	production	yield	may	vary	between	-10	and	+10%	of	initial	delivered	lumens
**For	more	information	on	the	IES	BUG	(Backlight-Uplight-Glare)	Rating	visit:	https://www.ies.org/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/TM-15-11BUGRatingsAddendum.pdf
4000K 5000K
Product Rated Wattage Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delievered Lumens Efficacy
Architectural Diffused Lens 23 3073 134 3125 136
LWA-D23U2-XX 23 3073 134 3125 136
LWA-D46U4-XX 46 6242 136 6293 137
Traditional Prismatic Lens 20 2442 122 2466 123
LWA-P20U2-XX 20 2442 122 2466 123
LWA-P40U4-XX 40 4944 124 5008 125
Performance Data
Rated Wattage RateTraditional Prismatic Lenss Architectural Diffused Lens
20 40 23 46
Dimensions 24.2”	x	7.1”	x	2.8” 47.7”	x	7.1”	x	2.8” 24.2”	x	9.7”	x	2.8” 48”	x	9.7”	x	2.8”